‘veanpemua - OV - 7-026 )

 VAOSINNIW ‘N1 SIOJVINNIN *‘ONI SNOS ‘.32420 ‘M°a.

09-¥ :

. 9194) 09205

r
N
‘ ..‘.. i B, §

s dd

SLNYTd ONILIYYINTO
OI41LOTTI NYNO

DOTELYD SLEW



‘Jaquinu jxed
Temnorlred e Jussaadax 03 panajsuod aq jou
pinoys pue [eddA) aae suorjerisnify syred

.,Qso.nm ey} J0¥ ISI[ Ay} Uy sxaqunu ayi|
3y} 0} puodsaxIod yoym sraquinu aoualay
=31 aAey pue sdnoxd up pajerisnyjl aae sjred

.:ozaﬁuou& 9jerdowreu ysiuany
pue jxed ayj jo uopjdiaosap ajajdwod Aq xop
-I0 ‘pajsyy jou sy jxed yeuorido xo [epaads € Jj

*aplS J0jesausn agIeyDd ayj sy ,PIS HO'T.
ay) puz Jojerpey JI0,Juold,, Y} Sujoej usym

. *gauiSua pajood

I9)eM Tapuilfo g @UOJd Aq paxamodaxe fay],
syuerd Suryerauad 01130910 891198 A NVNO
pxepue)s ayj o) seyidde Sorejed sired SIUL

DOTVILWD StV

STI¥ES ad

———

‘NOILVWHOJINI FLVIdINVN ANIDNE QHOL ﬂ.ﬁﬂﬂ&.ﬂOO
DNIAID ‘UIIVIA QHO4 IVOOT UNOX NOY4 SI¥Vd HIAHO

SLYVd d¥04

i

‘ON TIVIHIS pue "‘ON 'OddS B THAON THL TAID SAVMIV .

“LNVTd YNOX NO LVIJTWVN NVNO IHL OL HIJIH

[

HIQUO SLUVYd HNOX ONITTIL NI AVIZd HO SHOUHYA QIOAV OL
"NOILV.LS JOTAYIS AIZIYOHLAV NVNO LSTUVIN

HNOX OL ¥IITY HO LNIWJINDI SIHL QISVHOUNd NOX WOHM .
WOY¥I YATVAQ THL LOVINOO ‘FOIAYAS HO SLUVA NVNO HOJ

SL¥Vd NVNO

‘YATVIA QYO TVOO'T HNOX WOYI SLYVA QYOS IHL
NIVLEO NOX LSIDONS TM ‘TONTINTANOD HMOJL ‘HATVIA NVNO
4NOX AUHL FTAVTIVAV TUV SLUVA QUOJ LIIOXT SIUVA TV

SLYVd ¥IVdId ONNNIAYO YOd
SNOILONY.LSNI |

]

"AILSINDIY NOLLVINHOJINI 1TV HSINUNL ASVATL

o e e e e o, A e AL % 1 o o S e




5

3
£
¥
4
3
|3

‘,"7_'.':'"}’3".'3"; s pes

e

W) oy
o

S N

FIG. 1-EXTERNAL VIEW, ENGINE PARTS GROUP

y

FIG. 2 - WATER PUMP PARTS GROUP

e
o9

FIG. 3 - PISTON AND CONNECTING ROD GROUP

D, -




4

R SRAEIPE WY PR RATCeu

)

gt

i

L

ia

AT e

I
"
L
5,

el
}

FIG. 8 - VALVES, PUSH RODS, ROCKER ARM

FIG. 5 - CRANKSHAFT GROUP
. COVER AND RELATED PARTS GROUP

Y N

FIG. 8 - ENGINE VENTILATION SYSTEM o
& RELATED PARTS GROUP




Crese s
AL}

FIG. 9 - MUFFLER & MANIFOLD GROUP FIG. 10 - COOLING SYSTEM & MOUNTING CUSHION GROUP

PN —

T —m———

FIG. 11 - STARTING MOTOR & BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR GROUP




A2 2Oy TR SUAN

AL

N e

SR Y P

e
et

LA A4 e

FIG. 12 - IGNITION GROUP




Nl

Py
V-,
P

(L]

ot

FIG. 13B - ANTI-DIESELING CONTROL GROUP

P S - Y

FIG, 15-FUEL PUMP GROUP

44

et e e



te—ye 2" 9—54
—D < :

L 130N

\\ : “/o‘
2, \A:Hiﬁ "

-;,o ’o a‘%’"
//,/u/ 3 ’\"’ "

&
\

A

“ —

=1

2o—

A R

19, 19A

1

FIG. 16 - CARBURETOR GROUP FIG. 17 - SPECIAL FUEL SYSTEM GROUP-- GAS, GASOLINE

i
¢

- -
: ——————

B
(Xl
. .
+

FIG. 19 - VOLTAGE REGULATOR GROUP

FIG. 18 - DAY TANK (OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT)




£ T S S NN DT T,

1

n

710, 30-GENERATOR GROUP

3"&”@/ A% ¢ ﬂw

%Q_ud..

m.' 21 - LOWER CONTROL PANEL GROUP

st




ST

18

FIG. 23 - HOUSING GROUP

u




(X

REF. PART QUANT.
NO. NO. USED ' DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 - EXTERNAL VIEW, ENGINE PARTS GROUP

TNOTE: Ford Part numbers listed arc for 1956 or later Ford Model B6PJ-6005-A Engine, 272 cubic inches (Onan #100P201).
When ordering parts for Ford Model JG-239 cubic inch Engine (Onan #100P170) and Ford Model JJ-272 cubic inch Engine
(Onan #100P182) order by description. Furnish Ford Enginc Model, Serial and Piston Displacement when ordering parts
from Ford Source.

1100P170 Engine, Replacement (WHEN ORDERING PARTS FOR THIS ENGINE FROM FORD SOURCE, SPECIFY
. FORD MOTOR COMPANY MODEL JG-239 CUBIC INCH). General description:
Includes: Complete Block, Fuel Pump & Fuel Filter, Lub. Oil Filter, Distributor, Flywheel, Water
Pump, Fan Bracket & Pulley Assembly.
Excludes: Carburetor, Starter, Generator, Voltage Regulator, Ignition Coil, Governor, Radiator, Fan
Belt, Fan Blades.

This smaller engine has a smaller flywheel and is not completely interchangeable with the later engines -

SPEC "A" MODELS ONLY. (For replacement parts see note above) For complete engine replacement
use #100P201.

1 100P182 Engine, Replacement (WHEN ORDERING PARTS FOR THIS ENGINE FROM FORD SOURCE, SPECIFY
. FORD MOTOR COMPANY MODEL JJ-272 CUBIC INCH). General description:
Includes: Complete Block, Fuel Pump & Fuel Filter, Lub. Oil Filter, Distributor, Flywheel, Water
‘ Pump, Spark Plugs, ‘Fan Bracket & Pulley Assembly.
Excludes: Carburetor, Starter, Generator, Voltage Regulator, Ignition Coil, Governor, Radiator, Fan
Belt, Fan Blades - SPEC "B" MODELS ONLY (For replacement parts see note above) For
complete engine replacement use #100P201. .

1 100P201 Engine, Replacement (WHEN ORDERING PARTS FOR THIS ENGINE FROM FORD SOURCE, SPECIFY
FORD MOTOR COMPANY MODEL B6PJ-272 CUBIC INCH). General description:
Includes: Complete Block, Fuel Pump & Fuel Filter, Lub. Oil Filter, Distributor, Spark Plugs, Fly-
wheel, Water Pump, Fan Bracket & Pulley Assembly.
Excludes: Carburetor, Starter, Generator, Voltage Regulator, Ignition Coil, Governor, Radiator, Fan
. Belt, Fan Blades - BEGIN SPEC "C" MODELS (For replacement parts see note above).

S — e a - - - - <

REF. PART QUANT.
NoO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 - EXTERNAL VIEW, ENGINE PARTS GROUP (Cont.)

(FM)B7C-6009-A 1 Cylinder Assembly - Includes cylinder block with all internal parts of the engine but does not
include cylinder heads, oil pan or cylinder front cover (Begin Ford Serial #5000) Prior Serial
#5000 use (FM)B6T-6009-A. .

1 (FM)B6A-6010-D 1 Block Assembly, Cylinder.
2 (FM)357167-8 4 Plug, Cylinder Block Side - Cup Type - 1-3/4" diameter.
3 (FM)73249-S 2 Dowel, Cylinder Block to Generator Adapter - 3/8 x 9/16".
4 (FM)88413-S 2 Stud, Exhaust Manifold to Crossover Pipe. -
(FM)B7A-6013-B 1 Gasket Set, Partial - Engine Overhaul.
(FM)B6A-6014-C 1 Gasket Set, Partial - Upper Engine Service - Valve Grind.
5 (FM)B6A-6051-B 2 Gasket, Cylinder Head.
6 (FM)B6A-6710-A 1 Gasket, Oil Pan.
7 (FM)B7A-9439-B 1 Gasket, Intake Manifold - Right Hand.
8 (FM)B7A-9441-B 1 Gasket, Intake Manifold - Left Hand.
9 (FM)B4A-6020-A 1 Gasket, Cylinder Timing Gear Front Cover (7) 11/32" and (3) 13/32" diameter holes - .018/.023"
thick.
10 (FM)B5A-6023-C 1 Pointer, Timing - 3-51/64" hole centers (2) 21/64" holes - 1.08" Pointer Length.
11 (FM)EAD-9446-A 4 Clamps, Intake Manifold to Cylinder Head. -
12 (FM)87710-8 2 Plug, Cylinder Block Main Oil Lines - 3/8" Pipe.
13 193-81 1 Sender, Water Temperature - Engine Unit- Prior to Spec "F"' - 6 volt, requires series resistor.
13 193A104 1 Sender, Water Temperature - Engine Unit - Begin Spec "F" - 12 volt.
14 (FM)B6C-6028-A 1 Bracket, Engine Front Support.
16 (FM)EAD-6628-A 1 Retainer, Oil Pump Screen.
17 (FM)B6A-6049-M 2 Hecad Asscmbly, Cylinder.
19 (FM)B5C-6059-B 1 Cover, Cylinder Timing Gear - Front.
20 (FM)B2Q-6061-A 4 Dowel, Cylinder Head to Cylinder Block.
21 (FM)BBT-6675-A 1 Pan Assembly, Engine Oil - Without Cleanout Plate - Drain plug sets at an angle at rear of sump -
Begin Ford Serial #10001 (Prior Serial #10001 use (FM)B5T-6675-A).
22 (FM)88351-S8 2 Stud - Oil Pan to Crankshaft Rear Bearing Oil Seal Retainer - 5/16-18 & 5/16-24 x 7/8".
23 1024297 1 Adapter, Engine Oil Pan Drain - 7/B-16 (Illustrated also in Fig. 7) - Prior to Spec "E".

NOTE: Order Ford Parts from your local Ford Dealer, giving c}ciscrtption of part and complete Ford Engine Nameplate data.

8t

LSIT SLYVvd

LSIT sldvd




(FM)44722-58

Washer, Flat - 5/16" - Push Rod Cover to Cylinder Block Bolt.

REF. PART QUANT.

NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 - EXTERNAL VIEW, ENGINE PARTS GROUP (Cont.)
24 Gasket, Oil Drain (Illustrated also in Fig. 7)
102A34 1 Prior to Onan Spec "E".
526A164 1 Begin Onan Spec "E". :

25 (FM)EAT-6750-A 1 Indicator Assembly, Oil Level - On Cylinder Block.

26 (FM)EBZ-6754-A 1 Tube, Oil Level Indicator - includes bracket - 16.04" overall length.

27 (FM)B6A-6519-A 1 Cover, Valve Push Rod.

28 (FM)B6A-6521-A 1 Gasket, Valve Push Rod Cover.

29 (FM)B6T-8501-B 1 Pump Assembly, Water - Begin Ford Serial #7000 (Prior to Serial #7000 use (FM)B6C-8501-B).
30 (FM)B5C-8592-A 1 Connection, Cylinder Head Water Outlet.

31 (FM)B5A-8255 1 Gasket, Water Outlet Connection.

32 (FM)B4C-8575-A 1 Thermostat - 152° to 1570,

33 (FM)B5A-8548-A 1 Tube, By-Pass.

34 (FM)BPA-18572-A 2 Clamp, Hose - Water Outlet to By-Pass Tube.

35 (FM)B6C-8546-A 1 Spacer, Fan Pulley to Fan Blades.

36 (FM)B5C-8509-A 1 Pulley, Water Pump - Begin Ford Serial #5000 (Prior Serial #5000 use (FM)B5A-8509-D).
37 (FM)EAN-8563-B 1 Gasket, Radiator By-Pass Water Tube.

38 159A7 1 Cap, Oil Filler (Illustrated also in Fig. 8 & 14).

39 (FM)B6A-6066-A 16 Bolt, Cylinder Head - 7/16"-14 x 4.07".

39 (FM)B6A-6066-B 4 Bolt, Cylinder Head - 7/16"-14 x 4/31". .
41 (FM)B9T-9425-A 1 Manifold, Intake - Begin Ford Serial #10001 (Prior Serial #10001 use (FM)B6C-9425-B).
42 (FM)20408-S7 7 Bolt, Intake Manifold to Cylinder Head - 3/8"-16 x 1-1/8".

43 (FM)351385-8T7 6 Washer, Intake Manifold to Cylinder Head - 3/8" Flat.

44 (FM)20326-S7 20 Bolt, Oil Pan to Cylinder Block and Front Cover.

45 (FM)45528-S8 2 Bolt, Intake Manifold to Cylinder Head - 3/8"-16 x 2-3/4".

46 (FM)87710-S 1 Plug - 3/8"-18 - Intake Manifold.

47 (FM)20506-S7 4 Bolt, Intake Manifold to Cylinder Head - 3/8"-16 x 1-3/4".

48 (FM)45582-S8 2 Bolt, Push Rod Cover to Cylinder Block - 5/16"-18 x 4-1/2" Hex Head.

49 (FM)33800-S8 4 Nut - 3/8-24.

2
1

(FM)ECE-8558-A

- Hose, Water By-Pass Connection.

NOTE: Order Ford Parts from your local Ford Dealer, giving description of part and complete Ford Engine Nameplate data.

> - Y - <
REF. PART QUANT. )
[« X NO. USED DESCRIPTION
FIG. 1 - EXTERNAL VIEW, ENGINE PARTS GROUP (Cont.)

52 (FM)B6A-6065-A 10 Bolt, Cylinder Head - 7/16"-14 x 2.13".
53 (FM)B5A-6582-A 2 Cover Assembly, Valve Rocker Arm.
54 (FM)B5A-6584-A 2 Gasket, Valve Rocker Arm Cover.
55 (FM)EAN-6052-A 2 Plug, Cylinder Head.
56 154A472 2 Gasket, Exhaust Manifold to Crossover - (See Fig. 9).
57 (FM)B5A-9430-B 1 Manifold, Exhaust - Right Hand.
58 (FM)B5A-9431-B . 1 Manifold, Exhaust - Left Hand.
59 (FM)B5A-8507-A 1 Gasket, Water Pump Housing. -
60 (FM)8A-8115 1 Cock, Cylinder Block Drain.
61 (FM)EBV-8625-A 1 Pulley Assembly, Fan Drive - Includes Bracket.
64 ) Sender, Oil Pressure Gauge - Engine Unit

193P38 1 Spec A and Spec B.

193P89 1 Spec C, Spec D and Spec E.

193A108 1 Begin Spec F.
65 (FM)EAA-6890-C 1 " Insert, Qil Filter Mounting Bolt.
66 (FM)B4T-6615-A 1 Cover & Inlet Tube Assembly, Oil Pump Screen.
67 (FM)8BA-6623-A 1 Scrcen Assembly, Engine Oil Pump.
68 (FM)34806-57 22 Washer, Oil Pan Mounting Bolt. -

FIG. 2 - WATER PUMP PARTS GROUP
(FM)B6T-8501-B 1 Pump Assembly, Water - Less Pulley - Begin Ford Serial #7000 (Prior Serial #7000 use
(FM)BGC-8501-B
I (FM)B5A-8591-C 1 Repair Kit, Water Pump (Includes parts marked # ) Begin Ford Serial #7000 (Prior Serial #7000
' - . i usc (FM)B6C-8591-A). .
2 (FM)OBA-8576-A 1 +Ring, Lock - Pump Shaft Front - Begin Serial #7000 (Prior Serial #7000 use (FM)8EQ-8648-A).
.3 {FM)B5A-8507-A 1 + Gasket, Housing. .

4 (FM)B6C-8530-A 1 +Shaft & Bearing Assembly - Prior. Ford Scrial #5000 (Begin Scrial #5000 use (FM)B5A-8591-C Kit)
5 (FM)7RA-8564-B 1 *Seal. )
6 . -1 «Ring, Lock - Begin Ford Scrial #7000 - Sold only in Repair Kit (FM)B5A-8591-C.
7 1 +Impeller - Sold only in Repair Kit. s

NOfl'E Order. Ford Parts gromvypur local Ford Dealer, giving description of part and complete Ford Engine Nnineplate data.

Yo

0T

LSIT SIdVvd

LSIT sLudvd

12



_'REE. PART
‘NO," :

- NO. ©

QUANT:- -

USED

DESCRIPTION

g
30 .

(PM)THA-8550

" FIG. 2 - WATER PUMP PARTS GROUP (Cont.)

1 « Slinger.

o

Housing - Not Sold Scparately - Order Complete Pump.

{FM)B6A-8553-A 1 Hub - Water Pump Pulley - Begin Ford Serial #7000 (Prior Serial #7000 use (FM)B4A-8553).
; o e FIG. 3 - PISTON & CONNECTING ROD GROUP
- 1 (FM)B5A-6108-A 8 . Piston & Pin Assembly - Includes Retainers - Available in Standard, or .020", .030", .040" &
v T T .060" Oversize - Specify size required.
2 (FM)B5A-6135-A 8 Pin, Piston - Available in Standard, or .001" & .002" Oversize - Specify size required.
3 (FM)BTQ-6140-A 16 Retainer, Piston Pin.
4 (FM)B4A-6148-FAA 4 Ring Set, Partial - Standard - Steel Section Type (Also available in .020", .030", .040" & .060"
R o “Oversize (Consists of the necessary rings to re-ring 2 pistons).
*5  (FM)B5A-6200-A 8 Rod Assembly, Connecting - Oil squirt hole on side with bearing notch.
" 8 (FM)EAA-6207-A 8 Bushing, Connecting Rod. )
-7 -(FM)B5A-6211-A - 16  -Bearing, Connecting Rod (Halves) Standard Red Size or Blue Size (FM)#B5A-6211-B (Available in
L o ) ‘ Standard or .010", .020'" & .030" Undersize - Specify size required).
8 (FM)B4A-6212-A 16 Nut, Connecting Rod.
9 (FM)45218-88 16 Nut, Pal - Connecting Rod Nut - 3/8-24.
10 Bolt, Connecting Rod.
(FM)EAA-6214-B 16 Prior to Serial #7000,
(FM)B8A-6214-A = 16 .. Begin Serial #7000.
v /
< . 'FIG. 4 - CAMSHAFT GROUP
"1 (FM)B8A-6250-C 1 Camshaft Assembly - Less Gear - 7/16-14 x 1" tap, front end 14 teeth on distributor drive
o N gear - 21.54" overall length.
2. (FM)EAA-6256-A L | Sprocket, Camshait - Cast Iron - 42 teeth. .
3 (FM)74147-S 1 Key, Woodruff - Sprocket to Camshaft - 5/32 x 3/4". .
4 (FM)B4C-6261-A 1 Bearing, Camshaft Front - Available in Standard, -or .015" undersize (finished) Specify size
. o _ required. ) -
NOTE: Order Ford Parts from your local Ford Dealer, giving description of part and complete Ford Engine Nameplate data.
R o e e et e e . - -
REF. PART QUANT.
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
FIG. 4 - CAMSHAFT GROUP (Cont.)
5 (FM)EBY-6263-B 3 Bearing, Camshaft - Intermediates, Center and Rear - Available in Standard, or .015: under-
size - Specify size required.
SA (FM)B6A-6262-A 1 Bearing, dCamshait - Center - Availabie in Standard, or .015" undersize - Specify size
required. : .
.8 (FM)EBU-6265-A 1 Spacer, Camshaft Sprocket.
7 (FM)THA-6266-A 1 Plug, Camshaft Rear Bearing - Located at rear of cylinder block.
‘8 (FM)EAA-6268-B 1 Chain, Timing - 56 Links. .
9 (FM)EAA-6269-B 1 Plate, Camshaft Thrust.
10 (FM)EAA-6278-B 1 Washer, Camshaft Sprocket.
11 (FM)B5A-6287-A - 1 Eccentric, Camshaft Fuel Pump Drive. .
12 (FM)B7A-6290-A 1 Counterweight, Camshaft Fuel Pump Eccentric.
13 (FM)B4A-6291-A 1 Spacer, Camshaft Fuel Pump Drive Eccentric.
14 (FM)EAN-68880-A 1 Trough, Timing Chain Lubricating. : .
15 (FM)20308-87 1 Bolt, Timing Chain Lubrication Trough to Cylinder Block. . :
16 (FM)34805-88 1 Lockwasher - 1/4". . )
FIG. 5 - CRANKSHAFT GROUP
1 (FM)B6A-6303-D 1 Crankshaft - 25.608" Overall length.
2 (FM)B8A-6306-B 1 Sprocket, Crankshaft - 21 teeth - Steel.
3  (FM)74175-8 1 Key, Woodruff - Sprocket to Crankshaft - 5/32 x 5/8".
4 (FMEBV-6312-A 1 Pulley, Crankshaft.
5 (FM)74151-8 1 Key - 1/4x1/8".
6 (FMEBV-6333-D 8 Bearing, Crankshaft Front, Front & Rear Intermediate, and Rear Main (Halves) Standard Red
’ Size or Blue Size (FM)#EBV-6333-E - Also availavle in .010", .020" & .030" undersize -
Specify size required. .
7 (FM)BS5A-6335-A 1 Retainer, Crankshaft Rear Oil Packing.
8 (FMEBV-6337-A 2 Bearing, Crankshaft Center Main - Standard Red Size or Blue Bize (FM)#EBV-68337-E (Also

available in .010", .020" & .030" undersize - Specify size required).

NOTE: Order Ford Parts from your local Ford Dealer, giving description of part and complete Ford Engine Nameplate data.

144

LSIT SLYvd

LSIT s1Yvd




et

REF. PART QUANT. -
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

FIG. 5 - CRANKSHAFT GROUP (Cont.)
9 Bolt, Crankshaft Main Bearing Cap.

o

ooy

10
11
12
13

(FM)B4A-6345-A
(FM)43103-8
(FM)B4A-6348-A
(FM)BGA-6350-A
(FM)EAA-6378-A
(FM)BOTE-6700-A
(FM)B4A-6701-A
(FM)EBS-6375-A
(FM)EAA-6384-A
(FM)354566-S8

-t pa DD e e DD O DI O

Front, Front & Rear Intermediate & Center - 1/2"-13 x 2-7/8".
Rear - 1/2"-13 x 2-3/4".

Seal, Crankshalt Recar Retainer.

Bolt, Crankshaft Rear Seal Retainer.

Washer, Crankshalt Pulley.

Seal, Oil - Cylinder Front Cover.

Packing, Crankshaft Rear Oil.

Flywhcel.

Gear, Flywheel Ring.

Bolt, Crankshaft Pulley Retaining - 9/16"-18 x 1-1/2".

FIG. 6 - VALVES, PUSH RODS, ROCKER ARM COVER & RELATED PARTS GROUP

(FM)EAF-6505-D

(FM)B4A-6507-AA
(FM)B7A-6507-AA
(FM)B6A-6513-A

(FM)B5Q-6514-A
(FM)EBU-6514-B
(FM)EAM-6518-A
(FM)BEQ-6550-A
(FM)EBU-6531-A
(FM)21250-S
(FM)354527-S
(FM)33798-S8
(FM)34806-87

(FM)B6A-6549-C '
NOTE: Order Ford Parts

16

Valve, Exhaust.
Valve, Intake. .

Prior to Ford Serial #5000.

Begin Ford Serial #5000.
Spring, Valve.
Retainer, Valve Spring. _

Exhaust.

Intake.
Key, Valve Spring Retainer Lock.
Cap, Valve Stem - Exhaust (Also used on intake valves on early Models).
Support, Valve Rocker Arm Shaft.
Bolt, Rocker Arm & Shaft to Cylinder Head - 5/16-18 x 2-1/4".
Stud, Rocker Arm & Shaft to Cylinder Head - 5/16-18 and 5/16-24 x 3-3/4".
Nut - 5/16-24" - Rocker Arm and Shaft to Cylinder Head Stud.
Lockwasher - 5/16" - Rocker Arm and Shaft to Cylinder Head Stud.
Screw, Valve Rocker Arm Adjusting.

rom your local Ford Dealer, giving description of part and complete Ford Engine Nameplate data.

-—_— ey o=  owwy
REF. PART QUANT.
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
FIG. 6 - VALVE, PUSH RODS, ROCKER ARM COVER & RELATED PARTS GROUP (Cont.)
14 (FM)EAA-6552-A 16 Lock Nut, Valve Rocker Arm Adjusting Screw - 7/16-20.
15 (FM)EAN-6563-A 2 Shaft, Valve Rocker Arm.
16 (FM)B6A-6564-F 16 Arm, Valve Rocker.
17 (FM)B6A-6565-B 16 Rod, Valve Push - 8.13" overall length.
18 (FM)B9A-6570-A 4 Grommet, Rocker Arm Cover Stud.
19 (FM)EAA-6572-A 4 Plug, Valve Rocker Arm Shaft.
20 (FM)EBU-6575-A 2 Bracket, Valve Rocker Arm Oil Outlet Tube - 1-27/32" overall length.
21 (FM)B5A-6582-A 2 Cover Assembly, Valve Rocker Arm. -
22 (FM)354526-S8 4 Nut, Rocker Arm Cover to Cylinder Head - Acorn - 5/16-24.
23 (FM)354054-S8 4 * Washer, Flat - 5/16" - Rocker Arm Cover to Cylinder Head.
24 (FM)B5A-6584-A 2 Gasket, Valve Rocker Arm Cover - Cork.
25 (FM)B6A-6587-A 6 Spring, Valve Rocker Arm to Shaft Housing.
26 (FM)B5A-6588-A 2 Tube, Valve Rocker Arm Shaft Oil Qutlet.
27 (FM)EAA-6589-B 2 Grommet, Valve Push Rod Cover Stud - Rubber.
28 (FM)EAA-6590-A 8 Washer, Valve Rocker Arm Shaft - Steel.
29 (FM)72035-S7-8 8 Pin, Cotter - 1/8 x 1".
30 (FM)EAA-6598-A 4 Washer, Spring - Valve Rocker Arm Shaft. .
31 (FM)EAA-6500-D 16 Tappet Assembly, Valve.
32 (FM)44722-88 12 Washer, Flat - 5/16" - Rocker Arm Shaft Support to Cylinder Head.
33 (FM)B5A-6571-A 16 Seal, Valve Stem - Umbrella Type.
FIG. 7 - OIL PUMP & OIL FILTER GROUP
1 (FM)354727-S8 2 Screw & Washer Assembly - Oil Pump to Cylinder Block - 5/16-18 x 1-3/8".
1 (FM)358805-S7 1 Screw & Washer Assembly - Oil Pump to Cylinder Block - 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4".
(FM)B7A-6600-A 1 Kit, Oil Pump Replacement - Prior to Ford Serial #10001.
(FM)B6A-6600-A 1 Pump Asscmbly, Oil - Begin Ford Serial #10001.
3 Spring, Oil Pump Body Relicf Valve.
(FM)EBU-6670-A 1 Prior to Ford Scrial #10001.
(FM)B6Q-6670-B 1 Begin Ford Serial #10001. "

NOTE: Order Ford Parts from your local Ford Dealer, giving description of part and complete Ford Engine Nameplate data.

£

LSIT sLdvd

LSIT sidvd

[:14




REFE. PART
No. NO.

QUANT. . 3
USED DESCRIPTION .

92

L XXX

10

1

¢

19

(FM)B5A-6608-A
(FM)BOQ-6608-A
(FMEAD-6610-D
(FM)BA4T-6615-A
(FM)354361-8

(FM)EAD-6616-A
(FM)B6Q-6616-C

(FM)20386-88
(F10203824-88

(FM)34806-57
(FM)34805-88
(F)Q73256-5

+(FM)EAD-6619-A
(FM)BOQ-6619-A

13 M)BBMBZS-Q} .

(RRB5A-6627-B

(FM)B4A-6659-&

;' (FM)BOQ-6650-A ,

(FM)EAA-6666-A

NOTE: Order Ford Parts from your local Ford Dealer, givin:g description of p&t and complete

¥IG. 7 - OIL PUMP & OIL FILTER GROUP (Cont.)

Shaft & Gear or Rotor Assembly - 04l Pump.
1 Prior to Ford Serial #10001.

Begin Ford Serial #10001.
Gear, Oil Pump Drive - Prior to Ford Serial #10001.
Cover & Inlet Tube Assembly, Oil Pump Screen.
Nut, Cover - Inlet Tube to Oil Pan - 17/8-16".
Plate, Oil Pump Body - Cover.
- Begin Ford Serial #10001.
Bolt, Cover Plate to Body."
‘Prior to Ford Serial #10001 (5/16"-18 x ).
Begin Ford Serial #10001 (1/4"'-20 x 5/8").

Lockwasher - Cover Plate to Body Bolt.
4 Prior to Ford Serial #10001 (5/186").
4 Begin Ford Serial #10001 (1/4").
4 Dowel - 1/4" x 5/8" - Cover Plate to Body - Prior to Yord Serial #10001,
Gasket, Oil Pump Cover. .. .

Prior to Ford Serial #10001, .

Begin Ford Serial#10001. . - . ’

4

7

1
1
1
1
1 Prior to Ford Serial #10001.
1
4
4

1
1
1 Screen Assembly, Oil Pemp. . o .
‘4 . GisKif, Oil Fifmp nlet“Tube Fittirif, o
, e “Bhaft Assembly, Of Pump Intermediate. T
1 Retainer, Oil Pump Screen. ’ A
. Gasket, Oil Drain.
) Illustrated ®so in Fig. 1 - Prior to Onan Spec "E".
1 Begin Onan Spec "E".

Gasket, Oil Pump to Cylinder Block Mounting.
1 Prior to Ford Serial #10001.
1 Begin Ford Serial #10001. .
1 Plug, Oil Relief Valve (in Pump Body) 5/8-18.

-,

Yord Engine Naméplate data.

1s1T sidvd

REF. PART
NO. NO.

QUANT.

USED DESCRIPTION

(FM)8EL-6669
(FM)EAD-6673-A

'(FM)EAD-6674-B

(FM)B6RQ-6674-B
(FM)B4A-6698-A
122P126
(FM)EAA-6838-A
(FM)EAA-6749-A
(FM)EAA-6737-B
(FM)B2A-6741-A
(FM)B4A-6751-B
(FM)B2A-6889-A.
(FM)EAA-6890-C- -
(FM)B2A-6898-A
1024297
505-40
505-39
505-143
505-100
_505-101 °

U 504-11 .

© 504-30
503-197
503-131
503-94
503-136

L145A67 5

¢ NOTE: Ofder Ford Parts from your local Ford Dealer,

FIG. 7 - OIL PUMP & OIL FILTER GROUP (Cont.)

1 . Gasket, Oil Relief Valve Plug (in Pump Body).
1 Nut, Pump to Oil Pan Inlet Tube - 1"-18 Hex special.
Plunger, Pump Body Relief Valve.

1 Prior to Ford Serial #10001.

1 Begin Ford Serial #10001.

1 Seal, Oil Pan to Oil Pump Tube - Rubber.

1 Element Assembly, Oil Filter - with Gaskets. -
1 Gasket, Oil Filter.

1 Gasket, Oil Filter Center Bolt to Cover.

1 Cover, Oil Filter.

1 Bolt & Valve Assembly, Oil Filter Center.

1 Diaphragm, Oil Filter.

1 Spring, Oil Filter Element Retaining. -

1 Insert, Oil Filter Mounting Bolt.
.1 Retainer, Oil Filter Element.

1 Adapter, Oil Drain - Prior to Spec "E".

1 Elbow, Pipe - 1/2" - Prior to Spec "E". -
1 Elbow, Pipe - 3/8" - Begin Spec "E".

1 Nipple, Pipe - 1/2" - Prior to Spec "E". ’

1 Nipple, Close - 1/2" Pipe - Prior to Spec “E".

3 Nipple, Close - 3/8" Pipe - Begin Spec “E".

1 Cock, Drain - 1/2" - Prior to Spec “E".

1 Cock, Drain - 3/8" - Begin Spee "E".

1 Clamp, Hose - Prior to Spec “E".

1 Clamp, Hose - Begin Spec "E". -

1 Hose, Oil Drain ~ Prior to Spec "E".

1 . Hose, Oil Drain - Begin Spec "E".

1 Nut, Lock - Oil Drain - 3/8" - Begin Spec "E".

giving description of part and complete Ford Engine Nameplate data.

LsSIT S1dvd

L3




e

IR

s

"REF. PART  QUANT
N NO.

USED ' DESCRIPTION

FIG. 8 - ENGINE VENTILATION SYSTEM & RELATED PARTS GROUP

1 (FM)B5P-6758-B 1 Tube Asscembly, Crankcase Ventilation - includes Adapter.
2 (FM)20346-S8 2 Bolt, Tube to Cylinder Block - 5/16-18 x 3/4".
3 (FM)34806-87 2 Lockwasher - 5/16" - Tube to Cylinder Block Bolt.
4 (FMEAD-6841-A 1 Screen Assembly, Crankcase Ventilation.
5 (FM)B7A-6870-A 1 Gasket, Crankcase Ventilation Cover.
6 (FM)B4A-68T2-A 1 Gasket, Crankcase Ventilation Adapter.
7 (FM)B5P-6869-A 1 Cover, Crankcase Ventilation.
8 (I'M)20346-S8 1 Bolt, Cover to Tube - 5/16-18 x 3/4".
9 (FM)351353-S7 1 Washer, Flat - 5/16 x 1-1/2" - Cover to Tube Bolt.
10 123A473 1 Adapter, Oil Fill - (Illustrated also in Fig. 14).
1 159A7 1 - Cap, Oil Fill - (Illustrated also in Fig. 1 and 14).
¥IG. 9 - MUFFLER & MANIFOLD GROUP
1 155B456 1 Muifler, Exhaust.
2 154A349 1 Plate, Exhaust Manifold Cover. |
3 155B418 1. Cover Assembly, Exhaust Outlet - (Optional equipment).
4 155C417 1 Adapter, Exhaust Outlet - (Optional equipement).
5 155B374 1 Cover, Exhaust Outlet - (Optional Equipment).
6 155C458 1 Crossover Assembly, Exhaust Manifold - 1-5/8 Tubing - Spec ""A" only.
[] 155C486 1 Crossover Assembly, Exhaust Manifold - 1-7/8 Tubing - Begin Spec "B".
7 154A472 3 Gasket, Exhaust Manifold - Crossover 2, Spacer 1.
8 155B467 1 Tube, Flexible Exhaust.
9 154P351 1 Gasket, Exhaugt Manifold Cover.

NOTE: Order Ford Parts from your local Ford Dealer, giving description of part and complete Ford Engine Nameplate data.

82

LSIT S1dVd

» - A d -
REF. PART QUANT.
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
FIG. 10 - COOLING SYSTEM & MOUNTING CUSHION GROUP
1 130D353 1 Radiator.
2 130P372 1 Cap, Radiator.
3 130D350 1 Shroud, Fan.
4 130C351 1 Guard, Fan - Left Hand.
5 130C352 1 Guard, Fan - Right Hand.
6 503A3 1 Hose, Radiator - Upper Tube - 1-1/2" x 1-7/8" x 2-1/2" long.
6 503-289 1 Hose, Radiator - Upper Tube - 1-1/2" x 1-7/8" x 3-1/2" long.
7 503B277 1 Hose, Radiator - Lower (Curved) - 1-3/4" x 2-1/8".
8 516-40 2 Pin, Cotter - 1" x 3/32" - Mounting.
9 130A348 1 Tube, Radiator - Upper.
10 503P129 4 Clamp, Hose - Upper.
11 503-287 2 Clamp, Hose - Lower.
12 130C356 1 Fan Assembly, Cooling - 6 Blade, Pusher Type.
13 511P40 1 Belt, Fan and Charge Generator.
14 511P41 1 Belt, Governor and Water Pump.
15 504-3 1 Valve, Radiator Drain - 1/4" pipe thread - Prior to serial #598400, November 1958.
15 504-28 1 Valve, Radiator Drain - 3/8" pipe thread - Begin serial #598400, November 1958.
16 402P129 2 Cushion, Gencrator Mounting - Rubber.
17 526A128 4 Washer, Flat Spacing - Frt. Engine Mtg. - Use 2 to equal one #402A128 spacer used earlier.
18 402A10 2 Cushion, Engine Mounting - Rubber - Upper.
19 402A11 2 Cushion, Engine Mounting Rebound - Lower.
20 402A12 2 Cup, Metal.
21 402-55 2 Bolt, Enginc Mounting.
22 870-57 2 Nut, Castellated - 7/16-20 - Mounting Bolt.
23 526-32 2 Washer, Flat Stecl - Mounting.
870-113 6 Nut, Tinnerman Specd Grip - 5/16-18 - Radiator to Panel.
g’;g- ﬂg g Nut, Tinncrman Speed Grip - Panel to Radiator Front Side.

Nut, Tinnerman Speed Grip, - Front Panel to Top Housing Panel.

ISI1 s1dvd

62




REF. PART QUANT.

NO. NO. USE. DESCRIPTION

FIG. 11 - STARTING MOTOR & BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR GROUP
1 191C99 1 *Motor, Starting (Autolite #MCT-6110) - Prior to Spec "G" - For replacement use #191P272
Starter, #192A273 Spacer and (2) ¥520A453 Studs.

1 191P272 1 *Motor,Starting (Delco Remy ¥1108177) - Begin Spec "G".

2 191A76 1 Spacer, Starting Motor - Prior to Spec "G" (For Autolite Starter).
2 ‘191A273 1 Spacer, Starting Motor - Begin Spec "'G" (For Delco Remy Starter).
3 191P8 1 *Generator, Battery Charging - Less Pulley.

4 520A398 2 Stud, Starter Mounting - Prior to Spec "G" (For Autolite Starter).
4 520A453 2 Stud, Starter Mounting - Begin Spec "G" (For Delco Remy Starter).
-] 191B102 1 Bracket, Charging Generator Mounting.

6 191B104 1 Bracket, Charging Generator Mounting.

7 191B103 1 Strap, Adjusting.

8 191P98 1 Pulley, Battery Charging Generator.

9 191-21 1 Regulator, Charge - 12 Volt.

10 416A49 1 Cable, Battery Positive.

10 416A18 1 Cable, Battery Ground.

1 336A1016 1 Lead, Charge Generator to Charge Regulator - 8-3/4" Cut Length.
11 336A1017 1 Lead, Choke to Charge Regulator - 39-1/2" Cut Length.

191-16 1 Brush Set, Charging Generator - Autolite #GGU-2012S.

NOTE: For component parts not listed Check Starter or Generator nameplate and contact nearest dealer.

FIG. 12 - IGNITION GROUP

1 166P278 1 Cotl, Ignition (Replaces Coil #166B92 or #166P259).
2 312A15 1 Condenser, Ignition Coil.
3 166B101 1 Clamp, Ignition Coil Mounting.
4 166A102 . 1 Insert, Ignition Coil Clamp.
Y
»- - .- -
REF. N
No, no.  UsabT DESCRIPTION
FIG. 12 - IGNITION GROUP (Cont.)

(FM)B2Q-12200-B 1 Repair Kit, Distributor - Includes items marked (s).
5 (FM)FAB-12171-B 1 »Point Set, Distributor.
6 (FM)FAA-12200-B 1 #Rotor, Distributor.
7 (FM)FAB-12300-A 1 sCondenser, Distributor.
8 Housing Assembly, Distributor Terminal.

(FM)FAB-12106-A 1 Prior to Ford Serial #7000.

(FM)B7A-12106-A 1 Begin Ford Serial #7000. -
9 Bushing, Distributor Housing - Upper.

(FM)TRA-12120-A 1 Prior to Ford Serial #7000.

(FM)B7A-12120-A 1 Begin Ford Serial #7000.

1 Distributor Assembly - Less Terminal Housing & Rotor (Order by number on Distributor).
10 (FM)B-10141-A 1 Cup, Oil - Distributor.
11 (FM)TRA-12264 1 Wire Asscmbly, Distributor Breaker Ground.
12 (FM)FAA-12270-A 1 Clamp, Distributor to Cylinder Head.
13 (FM)FAC-12111-A 1 Bracket, Ignition Cable Mounting - Right Hand (Use with Ref. 21).
14 (FM)FAC-12112-A 2 Bracket, Ignition Cable Mounting - Left Hand and Right Hand Sides (Use with Ref. 15).
15 (FM)FAA-12297-C 4 Grommet, Ignition Cable - Through Mounting Bolt - 4 Holes in Straight Line (Use with Ref. 14).
16 (FM)FAA-12112-A 2 Bracket, Ignition Cable Mounting - Left Hand (Use with Ref. 17).
17 (FM)FAA-12297-A 2 Grommet, Ignition Cable - Through Mounting Bracket - 4 Holes in Square, 1-1/4"Long
14, 16 and 21).
18 (FM)2N-12113 ‘10 Scal, Wire Terminal Weather - (8) Spark Plug Wire to Distributor (2) Distributor to Coil.
19 (FM)B7A-12253-B 1 Wire Set, Spark Plug - Includes (8) Distributor to Spark Plug wires #1 through 8 and (10)
Weather Scals.

20 (FM)B5A-12299-A 4 Shicld, Spark Plug Ignition Wire Heat.
21 (FM)FAA-12361-A 1 Clamp, Distributor to Spark Plug Wiring Mounting Bracket.
22 167-134 8 Plug, Spark.
23 167A1290 1 Lead, Coil to Distributor.
24 314-156 8 Suppressor, Spark Plug - Begin Spec "F"'.
25 314-6 1 Suppressor, Distributor - Begin Spec "F.

NOTE: Order Ford Parts from your local Ford Dealer, giving description of part and complete Ford Engine Nameplate data.

[[3

L1SIT sldvd

LSIT SIdvd

1€




2
e

REF. RT UANT. .
NEO. PQO. clz.JSED DESCRIPTION
FIG. 13A - GOVERNOR PARTS GROUP
1 151C181. Governor, Complete - with Pulley (HOF) ABD466 - Begin Plant Scrial No. 577820 during Spec "E".
R 1A 151C151 Covernor, Complete - Prior to Plant Scrial No.577820 during Spec "E" - ORDER #151C181 Gov.
S 2 (HOF)D164-298 Body Assembly - Includes body, bearings, rocker shaft & throttle lever - For governor #151C151.
2A (HOF)D164-539 Body Assembly - Includes body, bearings, rocker shaft & throttle lever - For governor #151C181.
by 3 (HOF)D105-67 Lever, Rocker.
B3 4 (HOF)D117-88 Lockwasher, Lever to Shaft - For governor #151C151.
H 5 (HOF)D114-124 Screw, Lever to Shaft - For governor #151C151.
* 5 (HOF)D114-163 Screw, Lever to Shaft - For governor #151C181.
i [ 151B150 Bracket, Governor Mounting.
7 (HOF)D114-133 Screw, Speed Adjusting.
8 (HOF)D115-29 Nut, Adjusting Screw Lock.
9 (HOF)D164-289 Lever Assembly, Speed Adjusting - For governor #151C151.
9A (HOF)D105-292 Lever Assembly, Speed Adjusting - For governor #151C181.

b ok b Pt ot ek 0TS Dt bk DD Bob b bt ek fus Bed bb Bt B\ P bt D DD bbb fed bt Pt bud

[43

LSIT S1dvd

10 (HOF)D129-18 Bushing, Adjusting Lever Pivot.
11 (HOF)D117-87 Lockwasher, Adjusting Lever to Body.
12 (HOF)D114-106 Screw, Adjusting Lever to Body - For governor #151C151.
12 (HOF)D114-179 Screw, Adjusting Lever to Body - For governor #151C181.
13 (HOF)D164-172 Link and Bearing Assembly, Spring’- For governor #151C151.
13 (HOF)D105-127 ‘  Link, Spring - For governor #151C181.
14 (HOF)D117-86 Washer, Sensitivity Screw - For governor #151C151.
14 (HOF)D117-46 Washer, Sensitivity Screw - For governor #151C181.
15 (HOF)D117-87 Lockwasher, Sensitivity Screw.
16 (HOF)D110-57 As Req. Spring, Speed Adjusting - 120# Rate - For governor #151C151 use 2, for governor #151C181 use 1.
17 (HOF)D132-83 Screw, Sensitivity Adjusting.
18 (HOF)D165-18 Retainer, Link to Sensitivity Adjusting Screw.
19 (HOF)D164-300 Shaft Assembly, Main - Complete - For governor #151C151.
19 (HOF)D164-540 Shaft Assembly, Main - Complete - For governor #151C181.
20 (HOF)D164-221 Shaft and Yoke Assembly, Main.
. 21 (HOF)D164-223 Bearing and Sleeve Assembly, Thrust - For governor 151C151.
3 y
'; - —- -r- e
REF. PART QUANT.
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
FIG. 13A - GOVERNOR PARTS GROUP (Cont.)
21 (HOF)D164-393 1 Bearing and Sleeve Assembly, Thrust - For governor 151C181.
22 (HOF)D164-106 2 Flyweight and Bearing Assembly - For governor #151C151.
22 (HOF)D164-476 2 Flyweight and Bearing Assembly - For governor #151C181.
23 (HOF)D132-88 2 Pin, Flyweight Pivot. .
24 (HOF)D165-17 4 Retainer, Flyweight Pivot Pin - For governor #151C151.
24 (HOF)D165-32 4 Retainer, Flyweight Pivot Pin - For governor #151C181.
25 (HOF)D133-22 - 1 Bearing, Front Main. oL
26 (HOF)D132-43 1 Pin, Pulley to Shaft. - . -
27 (HOF)D107-49 1 Gasket, Cover to Body - For governor #151C151.
27 (HOF)D107-68 1 Gasket, Cover to Body - For governor #151C181. °
28 151-62 1 Cover and Seal Assembly - (HOF)C101-109 - For governor #151C151.
28 (HOF)D164-528 1 Cover and Seal Assembly - For governor #151C181.
28A (HOF)D108-38 1 . Seal, Oil -Cover- For govemor #151C181 - (Contained in D164-528 assembly).
29 (HOF)D174-105 1 Pulley, Drive.
30 (HOF)D117-60 4 Lockwasher, Cover to Body.
31 (HOF)D114-63 4 Screw, Cover to Body.
32 (HOF)D165-22 1 Retainer, Main Bearing to Cover. .
33 (HOF)D165-21 2 Retainer, Main Bearing to Bhaft.
34 (HOF)D133-14 1 Bearing, Rear Main.
35 (HOF)D110-94 1 Spring, Throttie Lever Tension - (at joint) - For governor #151C181.
36 (HOF)D183-3 1 Oiler - Inlet.
37 (HOF)D183-4 1 Oller - Outlet.
38 (HOF)D120-11 1 Tag, Oil Level - "MAINTAIN OIL LEVEL", attached at ouuet.
39 (HOF)D117-85 1 Washer, Spring Link Spacing - For governor #151C181.
40 150A638 2 Joint, Ball.
41 520A476 1 Stud - 1/4" x 9" Long - Use Prior to Spec "C".
41 520A537 1 Stud - 1/4" x 8-3/8" Long - Use Beginning with Bpec "C".

LSIT SLYVvd

€e




123

ISIT sIdvd

REE PART  QUANT DESCRIPTION
FIG. 13B - ANTI-DIESELING CONTROL GROUP (BEGINNING WITH SPEC “F' MODELS or SERIAL NO. 587538 )
1 307B259 1 Bolenold - Includes Lead and Plunger -(See NDTE)
2 145A164 1 Arm, Bolenoid Extension.
3 518-108 1 Pin, Roll - 1/8 x 1/2" - Arm to Solenoid.
4 526A8 1 Washer, Flat - SBolenold Extension Arm Spacing.
8 142-113 1 8wivel, Linkage to Solenold Extension Arm.
[ ] 516-58 1 Pin, Cotter - Hair Pin Type.
7 815-104 1 8crew, Fillister Head - #8-32 x 5/16",
8 145A166 1 Link, Wire - Anti-dieseling Control to Carburetor.
9 145A165 2 Btop, Wire - Excludes Set Screw.
10 803-2 2 ' 8crew, Set - Bocket Head - #8-32 x 3/16".
11 145A163 1 Arm, Throttle Over-ride - Slotted.
12 145A158 1 Spring, Throttie Over-ride.
13 150A96 1 Stud, Adjusting - Over-ride Spring.
14 145A120 1 Gasket, Solenold Mounting Bracket - Lead material necessary to avold carburetor icing.
15 145A144 1 Bracket, Over-ride Spring Mounting.
18 145C148 1 Bracket, Solenoid Mounting
17 815-110 i Screw, Fllluter Head (10-32 x1/8) - Throttle S8haft Adjusting.
NOTE: Use a tooth type washer to mount each part to provide good electrical ground to engine.
FIG. 14 - FUEL SYSTEM GROUP (GASOLINE)
NOTE: Refer to separate groups for Fuel Pump and Carburetor.
1 14083179 1 Cleaner, Air.
2 123A473 1 Adapter, Oil Fill Tube. - (lllustrated also in Fig. 8).
3 159A7 1 Cap, Oil Fill Tube (Illustrated also in Fig. 1 and 8).
4 503-138 1 Hose, Breather.
5 159D490 1 Tank, Fuel - Mounted, 20 U.5. Gal. - Optional Equipment for Housed Plants only.
6 1598512 1 Cap ud Indicator, Mounted Fuel Tank.
1 504P4 ‘1 Valve, Fuel Shut-off - Use with Mounted Tank.
8 502-3 1 Connector, Inverted Male - 200x4 - Use with Mounted Tank.
7 10
Iul- (27 b
Ve
y— - —-— -
REF. UANT. '
NO, Pﬁg QUSAEET DESCRIPTION
TIG. 14 - FUEL SYSTEM GROUP (GASOLINE) (Cont.)
9 805-26 1 Coupling, Pipe - 1/8" - Models with (2) Fuel Lines {rom Mounted Tank to Pump.
10 S501A7 2 Line, Flexible Fuel - 24" - Mounted Tank to Pump - NOTE (2) Fuel lines and couplings used on
some models., Deleted later in favor of (1) Line 42" Long.
10 $01B10 1 Line, Flexible Fuel - 42" - Mounted Tank to Pump, (Used on later models in place of the (2) 24"
length lines and coupling).
11 189D489 1 Strap, Mounted Tank Hold Down - appears also in Housing Group.
12 5038-131 3 Clamp, Breather Hose, e
605-13 1 Plug, 1/8 Pipe - Fuel Tank.
416A96 1 Clip, Fuel Line,
F1G. 15 - FUEL PUMP GROUP
FM)BBC-9350-A 1 Pump Assembly, Fuel - Complete.
FM)B7A-9349-B 1 Repair Kit, Fuel Pump - Includes parts indented. .
1 (FM)B7A-9382-A 3 *Valve,
2 (PM)BTA-9364-A 1 *Gasket, Bowl. ’
3 (FM)B5SA-9370-A 1 *Diaphragm, Pulsator. -
4 (FPMB5A-9378-A 1 ¢Pin, Rocker Arm.
§ (PMIBA-9469 1 ~ *Beal, Oil,
6 (FMBS5A-9308-C 1 . *Diaphragm Assembly,
7 (FM)B5SA-9417-A 1 *Qasket, Mounting,
8- (FM)BSA-9378-A 3 *Plug, Rocker Arm Pin,
9 (FrM)BS5A-9380 1 *8pring, Rocker Arm Roturn,
10 (FPM)B5A-9381-A 1 *Link, Rocker Arm.
11 (FPM)B5A-9396-A 1 *Spring, Diaphragm.
12 (FM)49B-9408 3 *Gasket, Diaphragm Oll Soal,
13 (FM)B7A-9468-A 1 *Retainor.
3 FM)BTA-9366-A 1 *Gasket, Strainer,
14 (FM)BSA-9376-D 1 Arm Assombly, Fuel Pump Bockor.
15 (FM)BTA-9365-A 1 Strainer Assembly.

¢ - Supplied in Repair Kit only, not sold separately.
NOTE: Order Ford Parts from your local Ford Dealer, ang description of part and complete Ford Engine Nameplate data.

LSIT SIdvd

(13




ey

)

i)

ey

s .;,‘,w"‘r_\.". s ;:,.,_17':??@._;,4 ity

e et

R&Bol’: Pﬁg %%%g’l DESCRIPTION
F1G. 18 - FUEL PUMP GROUP (Cont.)
16  (FM)B5A-9355-A 1 Bowl, Glass - Fuel Pump Filter,
17 (FM)31628-57 10 Bcrew, Fuel Pump Body Attaching.
18 (FM)34803-87 10 Lockwasher - #10,
19 (FM)EAA-9387-A | Bail Assembly, Fuel Pump Filter Bowl.
FI1G. 16 - CARBURETOR GROUP (GASOLINE)
141C575 1 Carburetor - Zenith - with 12 Volt Electric Choke - For Gasoline Fuel only - Includes Ref, 1
" thru 62,
141563 1 Kit, Repair Parts - Includes Parts Marked @
(Z)C181-300 1 Kit, Gasket - Includes Parts Marked @
141P590 i Kit, Needle Bearing - Includes Parts Marked
1 (2)c138-8 2 (@screw, Choke Plate.
] 141-532 1 Plate, Choke,
3 x Body, Air Intake - Not Sold Separately.
4 (Z)CR9-26 1 Bushing, Shaft Thrust, .
5 141-533 1 Head, Filter
[} 141-534 1 @@washer, Filter Head Fibre, -
7 (2)C105-37 1 Shaft, Choke. e
8 141-566 1 Element, Fuel Filter,
9 141.537 [} crew, Intake Assembly.
10 141AT7 1 (@@Wwasher, Valve Seat Fibre,
11 141.323 1 (dValve & Seat, Fuel (Not used with optional Day Tank).
11 141.318 1 Valve & Seat, Fuel (Models with optional Day Tank).
12 141.8 1 Needle, Idie Adjusting,
13 141-9 1 Spring, Adjusting Needle,
14 141-109 1 (@@©Washer, Channel Plug Fibre. -
15 (2)C138-5 1 Plug, Vacuum Cylinder Channel.
16 141.535 1 Float.
17 141.72 - 1 (@Axle, Float (Replaces Axle #141-206).

y
NOTE: Order Ford Parts from your local Ford Dealer, giving description of part and complete Ford Engine Nameplate data.

->—

L1SIT S1LdvVd

REF. QUANT.

NO. Pﬁ R'.l' USEET DESCRIPTION

FIG. 16 - CARBURETOR GROUP (GASOLINE) (Cont. )

18 141-536 1 @EGasket, Intake to Bowl.

19 141.544 1 Plug, Power Jet Valve Channel.

20 (2)C56-3-12 1 @Jet, Idle.

21 141-542 1 Plug, Accelerator Jet Passage.

22 141541 i Jet, Accelerator (Blank).

23 141-556 1 @Jet, Well Vent.

24 x Bowl, Fuel - Not Sold Separately. -
25 141.546 2  @sScrew, Bowl Assembly.

26 141-540 1 @ Bushing, Idle Channel.

27 141-597 1 Venturi - Gasoline Fuel Only.

27 141-598 1 Venturi - Gas-Gasoline.

28 141-539 4 @Plug, Bowl Channel.

29 141-70 1 Plug, Bow! Drain - 1/8",

30 (Z2)C66-70-1-70 1 Jet, Discharge.

31 141A77 1 @@Washer, Adjustment Fibre.

32 (Z)C71-26-85 1 Jet & Adjustment, Main. .

33 141-545 1 @@©Gasket, Bowl to Throttle Body. -
34 810-41 2 Screw, Throttle Plate (Replaces Screw #141-68).

35 853-3 2 Lockwasher, Plate Screw (Replaces #141-381).

36 141-551 1 Plate, Throttle.

37 S 3 Body, Throttle - Not Sold Separately.

38 141.580 2 asher,  Ofl Retainer - Inner.

39 510P65 1 Bearing, Needle - Rear (Sealed End).

40 510P64 1 (DBearing, Needle - Front (Open End).

41 141-581 1 (@seal, Throttle Shaft - Front.

42 141.582 1 (Dwasher, Beal Retainer - Front.

43 (Z2)C23-578 1 (@Shaft, Throttle.

44 (z)C28-80Cx2 1 Lever, Throttle Stop.

45 141258 1 Spring, Stop Screw.

46 (Z)T8810-15 1°  (@S8crew, Lever Stop. .

47 141-583 1 Shaft & Stop Lever, Throttle - Includes Parts Marked®

ISIT sLavd

Lg




2
o
a7

187 Ay aare

yega

1w S B A ey

W& RS Us” DESCRIPTION
N FIG. 18 - CARBURETOR GROUP (GASOLINE) (Cont.)

48 (2)CTE3-2 1 (@®Taper Pin, Stop Lever,

49 1412 - 1 g:rvcw, mguclgrp.

50 Z)C24-TDGX2 1 er, e Clamp. !

51 24)53120 1 Gasket, Lead - Throttle Body to Carburetor Adapter - NOT included in Carburetor Repair Kit.

: Order Separately, Lead material necessary to avoid icing condition,

S1A  141.899 1 Choke Assembly, 12 Volt Electric - With Vacuum Over-ride.

52 141-592 1 (@@©Gasket, Choke Housing to Carburetor Intake Body.

53 (2)C163-15A 1 Housing, Choke.

54 (2)C138-44 1 Plug, Vacuum Cylinder - Choke.

55 (2)C35-17 1 Piston & Rod Vacuum - Choke.

56 (2)T43-104 1 Lockwasher, Shaft Nut - Choke,

87 (2)T258-1 1 Nut, Choke Shaft,

58 (2)C140-38 2 Screw, Choke Housing.

59 (2)T44-6 1 Plate, Housing Baffle - Choke.

60 141.581 1 (@@insulator, Housing - Cork - Choke,

61 (2)C165-4 1 Cover and Element, Choke - 12 Volt.

62 (2)C140-12 3 Screw,.Cover Assembly - Choke.

63 148P246 1 Adapter, Carburetor to Manifold (Prior to Spec “E"),

63A 148B327 1 Adapter, Carburetor to Manifold (Begin Spec "E").

84 141A372 1 Knob, Choke Shaft,

65 140A613 1 Line, Fuel Pump to Carburetor.

86 145A121 1 Gasket, Lead - Carburetor Adapter to Manifold (Prior to Spec "E").
86A 145A156 1 Gasket, Carburetor Adapter to Manifold (Begin Spec "E").

87 820-221 3 Stud, Carburetor Adapter Mounting (Prior to Spec "E").

67 520A11 4 Stud, Carburetor Adapter Mounting (Begin Spec "E").

68 502-2 1 Elbow, Inverted Male - Not used with "Day" Tank.

89 801-50 3 Capscrew, Carburetor to Adapter Mounting (Prior to Spec “E").

70 520A118 - 2 Stud, Carburetor to Adapter Mounting (Begin Spec "E") - 3/8 x 1-1/2".

141-543 y 1 Plug, Pump Rod Channel.
REF. PART QUANT.
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

OOQQMO;’““H

148B214
148A171
140-62

140B393
140A80

503-151
140A395
141A545
503-274
148A272
141C593

141A595
504-7
148A135
141A372
148B251
148C248
148B246
148B327
145A120
148A17
148-115
148A100
505-4
505-41
505-147
505-128
505-101
505-39
505-135
503P188
§03-131
148A107

FIG. 17 - SPECIAL FUEL SYSTEM GROUP (COMBINATION GAS-GASOLINE) and (GAS ONLY).
NOTE: For carburetor parts not shown in this group, refer to parts in Fig. 16, Gasoline Carburetor Group.
Plumbing and hardware parts special for LPG fueled units are not listed.

1

St pud DD fub bk b DY bud ped fud

Ll e e e e N R W N W S Y

Adapter Assembly, Choke - Includes shaft, plate and counterweight.
Counterweight, Choke. .
Cleaner, Afr.
Bracket, Air Cleaner Mounting.
Band, Air Cleaner.
Hose, Air Cleaner - 2-1/4"1.D. x 4".
Horn, Air Cleaner.
Gasket, Thick - Bowl to Gas Adapter.
Clamp, Hogse. -
Tube, Gas Inlet - Hose Connection.
Carburetor Assembly, Combination Gas-Gasoline - with 12 volt Electric Choke - Excludes Choke
Adapter and Carburetor to Manifold Adapter (Includes parts marked @).
Carburetor Assembly, GAS ONLY -Excludes parts marked () except includes Venturi.
Cock, Shut-off.
Lock, Carburetor Float. -
Knob, Choke Shaft. ’
Adapter Assembly, Gas - Includes Adjusting Screws and Hose Connection.
Adapter, Gas - Less Adjusting Screws and Hose Connection.
Adapter, Carburetor to Intake Manifold (Prior to Spec "E").
Adapter, Carburetor to Intake Manifold (Begin Spec "E").
Gasket, Throttle Body to Adapter.
(®Gasket, Bushing - Float Lock.
Regulator, Gas Pressure.
Converter, LPG (Uscd only with combination Gas-Gasoline Carburetor and Heat Exchanger).
Nipple, Pipe Close (Gas Intake) 1",
Elbow, Pipe (Gas Intake) 1" x 900,
Nipple, Pipe (Gas Intake) 1" x 3-1/2".
Bushing, Pipe Reducer (Gas Outlet) 1-1/4" x 3/8".
Nipple, Pipe (Gas Outlet) Close - 3/8".
Elbow, Pipe (Gas Outlet) 3/8" x 90°.
Nipple, Pipe - Half (Gas Outlet) 3/8".
Hose, Rubber - Gas Regulator to Carburetor (When ordering specify length of 44").
Clamp, Hose.
Vent, Regulator.

1SIT sLluvd

LSIT sLavd

6€




REF. PART QUANT.
NO. NO. USED

DESCRIPTION

30 148A274
3t 148A108
505-8
141A508
141A493
148B240
148A287
148A333
1 159K622
3 1598294
3 159A121
4 - 159B302
5 502-24
¢ 505-17
7 504A39
8 505-57
9 800-5
10 860-13
11 850-40
12 502-116
13 505-28
14 505-16
15 150A345
16 159-41
17 415A55
18 149C610
18 140A600
19 141-818
y
1 305P59
2 305C137
3 312a15

-
.

FIG. 17 - EPECIAL FUEL SYSTEM GROUP (COMBINATION GAS-GASOLINE) and (GAS ONLY) Cont.

- e b

b s b bk i s pd b Dk D NS DI et b bt B P b B et Y bk e ek (b b et et

Bracket, Hose Mounting.

(®Gasket, Thin - Gas Adapter to Throttle Body.

Plug, 1/8" Pipe - Gas Only Carburetor Inlet.

8Venmrl, Catburetor - With entry holes for gas fuel.

Float, Carburetor - With provision for Float Lock contact.

Bracket, Converter Mounting - For LPG fueled units.

Bracket, Converter Mounting (7" long Angle Iron) For LPG fueled units.
Brace, Converter Mounting - For LPG fueled units.

1G. 18 - DAY TANK (OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT)
“Tank Kit, Reservoir - Includes following patts, except fuel lines are in one 25 foot length.

Tank, Reservoir("Day" or "Standby") 1 quart.

Band, Tank Mounting.

Bracket, Tank Mounting (Not used on unhoused plants).

Elbow, Male Compression (1) Tank to Vent, (1) Tank Inlet.

Bushing, Pipe Reducer - 3/8" to 1/4" - Tank to Return Line.

Cock, Tank Shut-off - With Strainer.

Plug, Tank Drain - 1/8" (Replaces #505-12).

Screw, Tank Mounting Band - 1/4"-20x 3/4".

Nut, Tank Mounting Band Screw - 1/4-20".

Lockwasher, Tank Mounting Band Screw - 1/4" Medium.

Connector, Vent Line Compression - With Nut & Sleeve - 1/8" Pipe Thread.

Coupling, Vent Line - 3/8".

Bushing, Vent Line Reducer - 3/8" to 1/8".

Tubing, Copper - Vent Line (12 feet x 5/16" O.D.).

Cap, Tank Vent.

Bracket, Vent'Cap.

Line, Reservoir Tank to Pump - 5/16" x 41-1/4" Cut Length (Copper Tubing).

Line, Reservoir Tank to Carburetor - 5/16"x8-3/8" Cut Length (Copper Tubing).

Valve and Seat, Fuel - Carburetor - Size 50 displaces size 40 for full power with Day Tank.
FIG. 19 - VOLTAGE REGULATOR GROUP

Regulator, Voltage - Plug-in Unit.

Base Assembly, Regulator.

Condenser - 0.1 Mid. (Works for #312A35).

REF. PART QUANT.
NO. NO. USED

DESCRIPTION

*
221A86
221A91
211C92
232B1254
232B1253
234B20
212C197
212C194

*

*

*
10 232C1260
1 205B54
12 231E66
13 232C1204 -
13 232C1193

>

oudgomaausnu

14 510P63
15 212B1105

16 214A48

17 214A44

18 211E96

19°  232P1186
20 232A1187
21 - 515-130 -
22 520A528

23 23241238
24

i ;
25 212C1141 " -
26 212C1142

27 336A943

O L L T Y T N N Yy Ty Oy g A A

FIG. 20 - GENERATOR GROUP

Coil Assembly, Exciter Field - Set of 4 Coils.

Poleshoe, Exciter - 3 Phase Models only.

Poleshoe, Exciter - Single Phase Models only.

Cover, Exciter End.

Plate, Alternator End Bell Cover - Upper Sides of End Bell.
Plate & Screen, Alternator End Bell Cover - Lower Sides of End Bell.
Cover, Alternator End Bell Top - Lead Outlet. -
Rig Assembly, Brush - Includes Brushes and Springs (Exciter).
Rig Assembly, Brush - Includes Brushes and Springs (Alternator).
Frame Assembly, Exciter.

Stator Wound Assembly - Alternator. -

Rotor Assembly - Includes Bearing - Alternator.

Scroll, Alternator Air - Does not apply to Spec "A" Models.
Blower, Alternator - Does not apply to Spec "A" Models.
Adapter, Generator to Engine.

Band, Generator Frame - Single Phase Models Only. .
Band, Generator Frame - 3 Phase Models Only. ’
Bearing, Rotor Ball.

Spring, Brush - Constant Pressure Type (4) Alternator, (4) Exciter.
Brush, Slip Ring - Alternator Brush Rig.

Brush, Commutator - Exciter Brush Rig.

Bell, Alternator End.

Holder, Bearing - Alternator.

Spring, Bearing Holder - Alternator.

Key, Exciter Armature.

Stud, Generator Adapter to Stator.

Screw, Hex Head Cap - Drive Disc to Flywheel.

Armature Assembly, Exciter, -

Holder, Brush Rig - Exciter.

Clamp, ‘Brush Rig - Exciter.

Jumper Wire, Brush - Alternator.

* « Order by description, giving Model, Spec 964 Serial Number. (ONAN Nameplate)

oy

LSIT S1dvd

L1SIT SLMvd

14/

I ——



-
REF, UANT. b
NEO. Pﬁk-.r %s%g : DESCRIPTION
_ FIG. 20 - GENERATOR GROUP (Cont. )
27 338A103 2 Jumper Wire, Brush - Exciter,
28 338B187 1 Wire Assembly, Generator Control.
.29 232A1205 1 Washer, Armature Centering - Exciter.
30 312A17 1 Condenser - Exciter (Works for #312A2).
31 S12A13 1 Condenser - Alternator (Works for #312A35),
32 x Disc, Generator Drive - Does not apply to Spec "A' Models - Not Sold Separately,
33 801-71 [} Capscrew, Hex Head - 7/16-20 x 1" < Drive Disc to Hub.
M 850-55 (] Lockwasher - 7/16" Med. - Drive Disc to Hub,
. : e
;
-]
(7]
r
FIG. 21 - LOWER CONTROL PANEL GROUP (Engine Instruments) -
1 301C1107 1 Panel only, Lower - Prigr to Spec "F".
1 301C1608 1 Panel only, Lower - Begin Spec "P".
2 193B36 1 Gauge, Water Temperature (Pane! Unit only) - Prior to 8pec "F",
2 1938108 1 Gauge, Water Temperature (Panel Unit only) - Begin Spec "F".
3 Gauge, Oil Pressure (Panel Unit only) -
193B35 1 For Spec "A"/and Spec "B".
193B88 1 For Spec."C", Spec "D" and Spec "E".
193B107 1 Begin Spec "F",
5 193A41 2 Resistor - (1) Water Temperature Gauge, (1) Oil Pressure Gauge - Prior to Spec "F",
[] 302P60 - 1 Ammeter, Charge (20-0-20). ’
1 307B4 y 1 Relay, Stop.
7 307B4 1 Relay, Anti-dieseling Controf - Begin Spec "F",
8 304P32 1 Resistor - 15 Ohm, 10 Watt - off Stop Relay.
-— —_——
';:Eor, ’ﬁ%" %%Agg‘r DESCRIPTION
FIG. 21 - LOWER CONTROL PANEL GROUP (Engine Instruments) (Cont.)
9 307B81 1 Relay, Start Ignition.
10 322P49 1 Receptacle, Panel Light - Housed Models Only.
11 322-26 1 Bulb, Panel Light - Housed Models only.
12 307B299 1 Relay, Emergency Stop.
13 308-90 1 Switch, Start-Stop.
14 301A974 1 Bracket, Start-Stop Switch Mounting. -
15 308-91 1 8Switch, Emergency Stop Reset Button.
16 308P5 1 Switch, Hand Crank Remote (Replaces #308-6) Used only prior to approximately 7/1/55. )
17 307B52 1 Relay, Start-Disconnect. . >
18 307A325 1 Relay, Time Delay - Used only on Models with Low-Oll Pressure Cut-off Switch Prior to 2/11/57. )
18 307A388 1 Relay, Time Delay - Used only on Models with Low-0il Pressure Cut-off Switch Begin 2/11/57. -y
19 309B64 1 Switch, Low Oil Pressure Cut-off (Mounts on Engine) Optional Equipment - Replaces switch used (7,
: Prior to Spec "F" with higher pressure break. : C ° =
20 332A408 1 Block, Terminal - 3 Place - 2-11/16 x 1-1/16" - Uged only on models with Low Oil Pressure —
Cut-off Switch, Prior to Spec "F". . 0
21 332A526 1 Strip, Marker - 3 Place - 2-21/32 x 1-1/2" - Marked 12, 12, 14 <~ Models with Low Oil Pressure |
. . Cut-off Switch only , Prior to Spec "F". ’
22 332A391 1 Block, Terminal - 4 Place - 3-7/32 x 1-1/16" - Prior to Spec "F". .
22 332A537 1 Block, Terminal - 4 Place - Remote Operation Connection - Begin Spec "F".
23 332A447 1 Strip, Marker - 4 Place - 3-7/82 x 1-1/2" - Marked B +, 1, 2, 3 - Prior to Spec "F".
23 332A598 1 Strip, Marker - 4 Place - Marked B+, 1,2,3 - Begin Spec "F".
24 832A503 1 Block, Terminal - 8 Place - 5-15/32 x 1-1/16" - Prior to Spec "F".
25 332A510 1 8trip, Marker - 8 Place - 5-15/32 x 1-1/2" - Marked 4,5,6,7,8,9, 10, 11 - Prior to Spec "F".
26 332A607 1 Block, Terminal - 12 Place - Begin Spec “F".
27 332A608 1 Strip, Marker - 12 Place - Marked 4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11,12, 18,14, 15, - Begin Spec "F".
28 304A45 1 Resistor ~ 4 Ohm, 50 Watt - off Anti-dieseling Solenoid Relay - Begin Spec "F".
29 304A292 1 Insulator, Resistor - Use with S04A45- Begin Spec "F".
&




W

REF. 'ART UANT.
NEO. PN%. %SEgT DESCRIPTION

FIG. 22 - UPPER CONTROL PANEL GROUP (AC Output)
(NOTE: Voltage Regulator appears in separate group.)

(NOTE: For an Unhoused Model with METER PANEL Optional,
AC Meter Panel parts apply as given for the Housed Model),

£
¥
L

1 301C1202 1 Panel Only, Upper - Unhoused Models except 480 Volt, 8 Phase Models.

1 301C1245 1 Panel Only, Upper - Unhoused 460 Volt, 3 Phase Models.

1 301C1128 1 Panel Onl{, Upper - Single Phase Housed Models Prior to Spec "D" (Plant has De-Ion Circuit
Breaker).

1 301C1371 1 Panel Onl,y, Upper - Single Phase Housed Models Begin Spec "D" (Plant has Heinneman Circuit

. Breaker).

1 301C1114 1 Panel Only, Upper - 8 Phase Housed Models Priot to Spec "D" (Plant has De-Ion Circuit Breaker),

1 301C1370 1 Panel Onlg. Upper - 3 Phase Housed Models Begin Spec "D" (Plant has Heinneman Circuit
Breaker). . co-

2 301D1108 1 ¢ Box, Control - All Models except 460 Volt, 8 Phase, Unhoused.

2 301D1246 1 Box, Control - Unhoused 460 Volt, 3 Phagse Models.

3 301B1124 1 Bracket, Control Box Mounting - Left Hand - Unhoused Models Only.

4 301B1125 1 Bracket, Control Box Mounting - Right Hand - Unhoused Models Only.

5 303P83 1 Rheostat and Switch, Field (Manual Operation) 300 Ohm.

[ 303-65 1 Rheostat, Regulator - 250 Ohm.

1 303-32 2 Knob, Rheostat (1) Field Rheostat, (1) Regulator Rheostat.

8 302B108 2 Transformer, Current - Single Phase Housed Models.

8 302B125 3 Transformer, Current - 120/208 Volt, 230 Volt or 120/240 Volt Delta, 3 Phase Housed Models
Prior to Spec "D*.

8 302B243 3 Transformer, Current - 120/208 Volt, 127/220 Volt, 230 Volt or 120/240 Volt Delta, 3 Phase

- Housed Models Begin Spec "D,

8 302B76 '3 Transformer, Current - 220/380 Volt or 460 Volt, 3 Phase Housed Models Prior to Spec "D".

8 302B245 3 Transformer, Current - 220/380 Volt or 460 Vol » 3 Phase Housed Models Begin Spec D",

8 302B246 3 Transformer, Current - 575 Volt, 3 Phase Housed Models Begin Spec D",

_—

REF. PART QUANT.
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

FIG. 22 - UPPER CONTROL PANEL GROUP (AC Output) (Cont.)
(Note: Voltage Regulator appears in separate group).

Clamp, Current Transformer Mounting - Upper Half - Housed Modéls (Note: Quantity is 2 for

9 302A235 3
Single Phase Models).
10 302A236 3 Clamp, Current Transformer Mounting - Lower Half - Housed Models (Note: Quantity is 2 for
Single Phase Models).
11 508P63 1 Grommet, Rubber - 2-1/4 x 3-3/8 x1/4 (For 2-3/4" Hole),
12 301B1136 1 Cover, Output Lead - Unhoused Models .
13 332A3901 1 Block, Terminal - 4 Place - 3-7/32" x 1-1/18" - Housed Models Only.
14 332A524 1 Strip, Marker - 4 Place - 3-7/32 x 1-1/2" - Marked F2, AF, F1, Al - Housed Models only,
15 332A513 1 B;:cos, l;l‘ermim.l = Output - 13-3/8 x 2-1/3 - (Note: When ordering specify Phase and Voltage of
el). .
18 332A406 1 Block, Terminal - $ Place - 2-11/16" x 1-1/18" - Unhoused Models only.
17 332A530 1 8trip, Marker - 8 Place - 2-21/32" x 1-1/2" . Marked F2, F1-A1-AF, A2 - Unhoused Models only ]
18 302-42 1 Voltmeter, AC (0-500) 220/380 Volt or 460 Volt, 3 Phase Models.
18 302-41 1 Voltmeter, AC (0-300) 120/208 Volt or 230 Volt, 3 Phase Models and all Single Phase Models.
19 312A15 2 Condenser, Output Terminal Suppression - Single Phase Models. (Works for #312A96).
19 312A15 3 Condenser, Output Terminal Suppression - All 3 Phase Models except 230 Volt, or 460 Volt,
3 Phase (Works for #312A96),
19 312422 4 Condenser, Output Terminal Suppression - 230 Volt, 3 Phase Models,
19 312A22 3 Condenser, Output Terminal Suppression- 460 Volt, 3 Phase Models. -
20 302-157 1 Multiplier, Meter (Reststor) 220,380 Volt, or 460 Volt, 3 Phase Models.
21 315B20 1 Transformer, Potential (460-230 Volt) 460 Volt, 3 Phase Models.
22 302-13 2 Ammeter, AC (0-200) Single Phase Housed Models.
3 gg';’:‘lfe } Ammeter, AC (0-140) 120/208 Volt, 230 Volt or 120/240 Voit Delta, 3 Phase Housed Models.

Ammeter, AC (0-75) 460 Volt, 8 Phase, Housed Models,

ISIT sldvd

ILSIT sIdvd

114




Lo o v

F e te L it

- - eata..

PARTS LIST

*u¥p awidawe sujBug paog 3)ajdwod pue siaed jo uopdyaosap Bupid ‘sapeaq piog Teo0] Jnok uoaj sjaed pIog 33pI0 (FLON .

c1onqinsiq Ny ajedoy

‘1010 Dupaeg ‘jog ysnag

‘301w Huidavyy ‘jog yrnag

‘10001 # 191408 paog 0) Jolad -~ 1O ‘NI Juowadeiddy diung
*000LN 181108 prog updog
‘000L# Iv1338 paog 0) Jojag

*IUM NN Jjudoy ding

‘PUISD 0A[BA - 021Al0g Joddn aupluy - [upang *jog JoyRuY

(*w0D) SLIN FD1AU IS

~a e

a-00021 - RN S
SHer0Z-avin(1y,

V-0099-v28 (N d)
O-1698-vsa (N g)
V-1658-096 (N d)

1 O-p109-Vod (N I)

I
1
1 81-161
1
1
I

NOlLLJIYDS3a

aisn ‘ON
ANVAD  Llvd

ON
43y




